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LOT #
35
M41
M42
24
30
49
20
42
M3
43
M16
2
M39
M5
40
4
M34
M6
21
M33
39
27
M9
48
M45
16
M11
M35
M43
22
25
M24
28
M18
47
M46

Last Name
Apgar
Apgar
Apgar

Arthur-Guthrie

Bitney
Bitney
Bodily
Burgard
Burgard
Cawdrey
Cawdrey
Christensen
Christensen
Christensen
Davis

di Muro
di Muro
di Muro
Dolack
Dolack
Dragonfly
English
English
Ensign
Ensign
Gans
Gans
Gans
Gans
Geiger
Gilliland
Gogas
Hagan
Hagan
Hagel
Hagel

First Name
Kelly
Kelly
Kelly
Susan
Bye

Bye
Sheryl
Lavonne
Lavonne
Nancy Dunlop
Nancy Dunlop
Linda K.
Linda K.
Linda K.
Charlie
Mikie
Mikie
Mikie
Monte
Monte
David
Thomas
Thomas
Haakon
Haakon
Donna H.
Donna H.
Donna H.
Donna H.
Andrew
Ed
George
Carol
Carol
Frank
Frank

Title

About Face
Untitled

Untitled

Building Blocks
Maya

Art Critic
Moonlight Voyage
Southwest Rhythms
Untitled

Monty

Untitled

Coyote

Wild Bear

Wild Poppy
Untitled

Mary and Susanne
Untitled

After Paul Klee

View of the 12 Pins Near Roundstone;C 8 X 10 inches

Sunset on Yellowstone Lake
Running Horse
Backcountry Camp
Untitled

Jewel Basin

Odin

Untitled

Untitled

Untitled

Untitled

Cloud Series, #7
Florence, Arizona

Ride Bull Meet Nurses
The Little Divebomber
Grizzly Study

Guard Of The Pony Herd
Untitled

Size Medium
9 X 9inches Cattlemarker on Board
4 X 6 inches Cattlemarker on Board
4 X 6 inches Cattlemarker on Board
11 X 8 inches Watercolor
12 X 9 inches Oil on Panel
12 X 9 inches Oil on Panel
8 X 10 inches Qil
Triptych-13 X 5 inches Acrylic
4 X 6 inches Mixed Media
10 1/2 X 10 1/2 inches Dye on Silk
4 X 6 inches Mixed Media
8 X 10 inches Watercolor
4 X 6 inches Watercolor
4 X 6 inches Watercolor
10 X 10 3/4 inches Ceramic
8 X 10 inches Qil
4 X 6 inches Qil
4 X 6 inches Mixed Media
Acrylic
4 X 6 inches Watercolor
8 X 10 Linocut
9 X 12 inches Oil
4 X 6 inches Watercolor
9 X 12 inches Oil
4 X 6 inches Pencil
12 X 9 inches Acrylic on Gessoboard
4 X 6 inches Acrylic
4 X 6 inches Acrylic
4 X 6 inches Acrylic
11X 14 Photography
8 X 10 inches Photography
4 X 6 inches Acrylic
6 X 6 inches Oil on Panel
4 X 6 inches Pencil
9 X 12 inches Qil
4 X 6 inches Qil

Opening Bid
$100
$35
$35
$250
$1,100
$1,100
$100
$210
$35
$1,200
$35
$175
$35
$35
$185
$185
$40
$35
$850
$35
$125
$575
$35
$250
$35
$250
$40
$40
$40
$180
$50
$40
$650
$35
$1,800
$35
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41
M10
M28
M27
M25

11

M2

1

19

M47
7
5

M22

14

12
M32

46

31

M7

M8
M13
M14
M19

10

M1

45
M37

13

33
M38

44
M36

17

M4
29
32

Hurd
Hurd
Hurd
Hurd

vy
Kaplan
Katsuda
Katsuda
Leigh
Leigh

Li
Lindholm
Lindholm
Livezey
Long
Long
Manion
Markle
Markle
Markle
Markle
Markle
Markle
Miles
Miles
Miller
Miller
Moore
Moore
Moore
Moore
Noice
Oberling
Ogle
Ogle
Ogle
Patterson

Betsey
Betsey
Betsey
Betsey
Tabby
Eric
Linda
Linda
Karen
Karen
Jennifer
Shelle
Shelle
Dale
Ivan
Ivan
Jeff
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Robert
Sheila
Sheila
Laura
Laura
Peter
Shawna
Shawna
Tara
Marshall
Nicholas
Gini
Gini
Mark
Michael

Two Red Ponies
Romney

Brown Mare

Late Winter

Untitled

Monks at Angkor Wat
Untitled

December Tree Study
ca d 'Oro-Venice
Sixth Street Scene
Saddle Shoes
Hungarian Partridges
Wild Hare

Dusk On The Prairie
White Mask

Lakota

Dawn of Autumn
Untitled

Lidded Jar

Lidded Jar

Lidded Jar

Lidded Jar

Pitcher

Northcoast Shaman
River Dream

A Watchfull Eye
Cows

Blue Spruce

Winter Writing
Untitled

Beat The Clock
Untitled

North Of Whitefish
Cherry Harvest
Untitled

Many Glacier

Glacier Lilies-Hidden Lake Trail

8 X 10 inches
4 X 6 inches
4 X 6 inches
4 X 6 inches
4 X 6 inches
8 X 10 inches
4 X 6 inches
9 X 8 inches
6 X 17 1/4 inches
4 X 6 inches
9 X 12 inches
8 X 10 inches
4 X 6 inches
9X11

4 X 6 inches
4 X 6 inches
9 X 12 inches
12 X 12 inches
5inches
5inches
5inches
5inches
5inches

7 X 9inches
4 X 6 inches
9 X 12 inches
4 X 6 inches

4 1/4 X 6 1/4 inches

5 X 5inches

4 X 6 inches

9 X 12 inches

4 X 6 inches

9 X 12 inches

13 1/2 X 15 inches
4 X 6 inches

9 X 12 inches

9 X 12 inches

Oil $210
Pen & Ink $35
Mixed Media $35
Mixed Media $35
Watercolor $35
Photography $50
Watercolor $35
Oil on Board $200
Watercolor $200
Watercolor $35
Oil on Panel $850
Acrylic on panel $150
Acrylic on Panel $35
Oil $300
Oil on Canvas Board $50
Pencil $35
Oil on Board $350
Stoneware $75
Ceramic $35
Ceramic $35
Ceramic $35
Ceramic $35
Ceramic $35
Watercolor $100
Oil on Prepared Board $40
Oil $350
Oil $40
Acrylic $75
Encaustic on Panel $200
Encaustic $35
Oil $250
Pastel $40
Oil on Linen $525
Watercolor $395
Watercolor $35
Oil $500
Oil $300
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M17
M40
M29
23
M20
8
37
51
M44
3
M23
26
M31
15
M21
M26
18
50
34
M15
36

M30
38
M12

Patterson
Patterson
Pierce
Pointer
Pointer
Ricklefs
Salari-Sander
Saubert
Saubert
Schaus
Schaus
Scheibel
Scheibel
Secrest
Secrest
Surber
Thorsen
Tippetts
Wade
Wade
Waldum
Walker
Walker
Webster
Webster

Michael
Michael
R.E.
Stephanie
Stephanie
Sue
Sherry
Thomas
Thomas
Lisa

Lisa
Greg
Greg
David
David
Paul

Eric
Linda
Carole
Carole
Paul

Jeff

Jeff
Shannon
Shannon

Untitled

Untitled

Untitled

Flathead Lake Southern View
Small Forest

Six Shooters

The Honey Tree
***Commissioned Portrait**
Sketch

Summer In A Blue Glass
Skinning Up

St. Mary Morning

Buffalo Study

Untitled

Pattern

Blackfeet Camp

Drifter

Slide Rock

Team

Longhorn Steer

Early Morning Reflection (Study)
Mission Mountains Morning
Flathead Pond

Feminine Mystique

Grace

4 X 6 inches
4 X 6 inches
4 X 6 inches
7X11

4 X 6 inches

Qil

Qil

Pencil
Watercolor
Encaustic

5 1/2 X 2-3 inches-cup Porcelain/Hand Built

16"H X 10" X7" D
14 X 11

4 X 6 inches

9 1/4 X 8 1/4 inches
4 X 6 inches

11 X 14 inches

4 X 6 inches

26 X 6 inches

4 X 6 inches

4 X 6 inches

6 X 2 X 3 1/2 inches
10 X 12 inches

10 X 10 inches

4 X 6 inches

10 X 12 inches

8 X 12 inches

4 X 6 inches

9 X 12 inches

4 X 6 inches

Cast Bronze

Qil

Pen & Ink
Pastel/Wallis Paper
Pastel/Watercolor
Qil

Oil

Steel & Wrought Iron
Pattern on Wood
Gouache

Bronze

Qil

Acrylic

Acrylic

Pastel

Qil

Oil on Panel

Qil

Charcoal

$40
$40
$35
$125
$35
$100
$3,200
$900
$35
$250
$35
$400
$40
$300
$35
$40
$300
$800
$200
$40
$750
$600
$40
$300
$35




