Hockaday Benefit Auction of Miniatures

*M refers to miniature postcards

LOT#	Last Name	First Name	Title	Size	Medium	Opening Bid
35	Apgar	Kelly	About Face	9 X 9 inches	Cattlemarker on Board	\$100
M41	Apgar	Kelly	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Cattlemarker on Board	\$35
M42	Apgar	Kelly	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Cattlemarker on Board	\$35
24	Arthur-Guthrie	Susan	Building Blocks	11 X 8 inches	Watercolor	\$250
30	Bitney	Bye	Maya	12 X 9 inches	Oil on Panel	\$1,100
49	Bitney	Bye	Art Critic	12 X 9 inches	Oil on Panel	\$1,100
20	Bodily	Sheryl	Moonlight Voyage	8 X 10 inches	Oil	\$100
42	Burgard	Lavonne	Southwest Rhythms	Triptych-13 X 5 inche	s Acrylic	\$210
М3	Burgard	Lavonne	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Mixed Media	\$35
43	Cawdrey	Nancy Dunlop	Monty	10 1/2 X 10 1/2 inche	s Dye on Silk	\$1,200
M16	Cawdrey	Nancy Dunlop	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Mixed Media	\$35
2	Christensen	Linda K.	Coyote	8 X 10 inches	Watercolor	\$175
M39	Christensen	Linda K.	Wild Bear	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
M5	Christensen	Linda K.	Wild Poppy	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
40	Davis	Charlie	Untitled	10 X 10 3/4 inches	Ceramic	\$185
4	di Muro	Mikie	Mary and Susanne	8 X 10 inches	Oil	\$185
M34	di Muro	Mikie	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Oil	\$40
M6	di Muro	Mikie	After Paul Klee	4 X 6 inches	Mixed Media	\$35
21	Dolack	Monte	View of the 12 Pins Near Roundstone;	8 X 10 inches	Acrylic	\$850
M33	Dolack	Monte	Sunset on Yellowstone Lake	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
39	Dragonfly	David	Running Horse	8 X 10	Linocut	\$125
27	English	Thomas	Backcountry Camp	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$575
M9	English	Thomas	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
48	Ensign	Haakon	Jewel Basin	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$250
M45	Ensign	Haakon	Odin	4 X 6 inches	Pencil	\$35
16	Gans	Donna H.	Untitled	12 X 9 inches	Acrylic on Gessoboard	\$250
M11	Gans	Donna H.	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Acrylic	\$40
M35	Gans	Donna H.	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Acrylic	\$40
M43	Gans	Donna H.	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Acrylic	\$40
22	Geiger	Andrew	Cloud Series, #7	11 X 14	Photography	\$180
25	Gilliland	Ed	Florence, Arizona	8 X 10 inches	Photography	\$50
M24	Gogas	George	Ride Bull Meet Nurses	4 X 6 inches	Acrylic	\$40
28	Hagan	Carol	The Little Divebomber	6 X 6 inches	Oil on Panel	\$650
M18	Hagan	Carol	Grizzly Study	4 X 6 inches	Pencil	\$35
47	Hagel	Frank	Guard Of The Pony Herd	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$1,800
M46	Hagel	Frank	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Oil	\$35

Hockaday Benefit Auction of Miniatures

*M refers to miniature postcards

41	Hurd	Betsey	Two Red Ponies	8 X 10 inches	Oil	\$210
M10	Hurd	Betsey	Romney	4 X 6 inches	Pen & Ink	\$35
M28	Hurd	Betsey	Brown Mare	4 X 6 inches	Mixed Media	\$35
M27	Hurd	Betsey	Late Winter	4 X 6 inches	Mixed Media	\$35
M25	lvy	Tabby	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
11	Kaplan	Eric	Monks at Angkor Wat	8 X 10 inches	Photography	\$50
M2	Katsuda	Linda	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
1	Katsuda	Linda	December Tree Study	9 X 8 inches	Oil on Board	\$200
19	Leigh	Karen	ca d 'Oro-Venice	6 X 17 1/4 inches	Watercolor	\$200
M47	Leigh	Karen	Sixth Street Scene	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
7	Li	Jennifer	Saddle Shoes	9 X 12 inches	Oil on Panel	\$850
5	Lindholm	Shelle	Hungarian Partridges	8 X 10 inches	Acrylic on panel	\$150
M22	Lindholm	Shelle	Wild Hare	4 X 6 inches	Acrylic on Panel	\$35
14	Livezey	Dale	Dusk On The Prairie	9 X 11	Oil	\$300
12	Long	Ivan	White Mask	4 X 6 inches	Oil on Canvas Board	\$50
M32	Long	Ivan	Lakota	4 X 6 inches	Pencil	\$35
46	Manion	Jeff	Dawn of Autumn	9 X 12 inches	Oil on Board	\$350
31	Markle	Robert	Untitled	12 X 12 inches	Stoneware	\$75
M7	Markle	Robert	Lidded Jar	5 inches	Ceramic	\$35
M8	Markle	Robert	Lidded Jar	5 inches	Ceramic	\$35
M13	Markle	Robert	Lidded Jar	5 inches	Ceramic	\$35
M14	Markle	Robert	Lidded Jar	5 inches	Ceramic	\$35
M19	Markle	Robert	Pitcher	5 inches	Ceramic	\$35
10	Miles	Sheila	Northcoast Shaman	7 X 9 inches	Watercolor	\$100
M1	Miles	Sheila	River Dream	4 X 6 inches	Oil on Prepared Board	\$40
45	Miller	Laura	A Watchfull Eye	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$350
M37	Miller	Laura	Cows	4 X 6 inches	Oil	\$40
13	Moore	Peter	Blue Spruce	4 1/4 X 6 1/4 inches	Acrylic	\$75
33	Moore	Shawna	Winter Writing	5 X 5 inches	Encaustic on Panel	\$200
M38	Moore	Shawna	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Encaustic	\$35
44	Moore	Tara	Beat The Clock	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$250
M36	Noice	Marshall	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Pastel	\$40
17	Oberling	Nicholas	North Of Whitefish	9 X 12 inches	Oil on Linen	\$525
6	Ogle	Gini	Cherry Harvest	13 1/2 X 15 inches	Watercolor	\$395
M4	Ogle	Gini	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Watercolor	\$35
29	Ogle	Mark	Many Glacier	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$500
32	Patterson	Michael	Glacier Lilies-Hidden Lake Trail	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$300

*M refers to miniature postcards

M17	Patterson	Michael	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Oil	\$40
M40	Patterson	Michael	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Oil	\$40
M29	Pierce	R.E.	Untitled	4 X 6 inches	Pencil	\$35
23	Pointer	Stephanie	Flathead Lake Southern View	7 X 11	Watercolor	\$125
M20	Pointer	Stephanie	Small Forest	4 X 6 inches	Encaustic	\$35
8	Ricklefs	Sue	Six Shooters	5 1/2 X 2-3 inches-cu	\$100	
37	Salari-Sander	Sherry	The Honey Tree	16"H X 10" X7" D	Cast Bronze	\$3,200
51	Saubert	Thomas	***Commissioned Portrait**	14 X 11	Oil	\$900
M44	Saubert	Thomas	Sketch	4 X 6 inches	Pen & Ink	\$35
3	Schaus	Lisa	Summer In A Blue Glass	9 1/4 X 8 1/4 inches	Pastel/Wallis Paper	\$250
M23	Schaus	Lisa	Skinning Up	4 X 6 inches	Pastel/Watercolor	\$35
26	Scheibel	Greg	St. Mary Morning	11 X 14 inches	Oil	\$400
M31	Scheibel	Greg	Buffalo Study	4 X 6 inches	Oil	\$40
15	Secrest	David	Untitled	26 X 6 inches	Steel & Wrought Iron	\$300
M21	Secrest	David	Pattern	4 X 6 inches	Pattern on Wood	\$35
M26	Surber	Paul	Blackfeet Camp	4 X 6 inches	Gouache	\$40
18	Thorsen	Eric	Drifter	6 X 2 X 3 1/2 inches	Bronze	\$300
50	Tippetts	Linda	Slide Rock	10 X 12 inches	Oil	\$800
34	Wade	Carole	Team	10 X 10 inches	Acrylic	\$200
M15	Wade	Carole	Longhorn Steer	4 X 6 inches	Acrylic	\$40
36	Waldum	Paul	Early Morning Reflection (Study)	10 X 12 inches	Pastel	\$750
9	Walker	Jeff	Mission Mountains Morning	8 X 12 inches	Oil	\$600
M30	Walker	Jeff	Flathead Pond	4 X 6 inches	Oil on Panel	\$40
38	Webster	Shannon	Feminine Mystique	9 X 12 inches	Oil	\$300
M12	Webster	Shannon	Grace	4 X 6 inches	Charcoal	\$35